
Dr. Dayanand P. Gogle 

Sr. 
No 

1 

2 

No. MB&GE \85 

3 

5 

6 

10 

Department of Molecular Biology & Genetic Engineering RTMNU invite Sealed Himedia Chemical of following atom on terms and conditions mention. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

8 
19 

20 

JEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING 

21 
22 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University 

23 

'Established by Govemment of Contral Provinces Education Depertment by Notitficatlon No. 513 daled the 1 ol August, 1923 & presently e State Universty govemed by Meharashira Public Unverstles Ac, 2016 (Mah. Ad No. VI al 2017) 

24 

Head 

Mahatma Jyotiba Fuley Educational Campus, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440 033. Tel. :2500199 

Particulars 

Kosar citrate medium 
Agar powder For Molecular Biology 

Vogel Johnson agar medium 
Trypose soya broth 
YEM broth 

Lactose Broth 
EcoRI 

BamHI 

Hindlll 

Tagl 
Pstl 

Haell 

Hinfl 

M-MuLV Reverse transcriptase 
1kb DNA Ladder 

50bp DNA Ladder 
Prestained Protein Ladder 
Proteinase K 
Nitrile gloves Small 
Nitrile gloves Medium 
Autoclavable bags 

Call for Quotation 

Durham Tubes 

Himedia Chemical 

Stainless steel Petry plate carrier (100mm dish) 

Hi Gelcaster 

Website: www.nagpuruniversity.org 
E-mail: dr.dayanand.gogle@gmail.com 

Approx Qty. 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Date: lo \|2]24 



27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

47 

48 

ote: 

Slides staining Jar Coplin type 

2 

Slides staining Jar Schifferdecker type 
Parafilm M125* 

Nicrome straight wire 
Cellulose Nitrate membrane, Dia-47mm, Pore size-22um 
Cellulose Acetate membrane, Dia-47mm, Pore size-22um 
Micropipette- 10 (0.5 to 10 ul) 
Micropipette- 20 (2 to 20 ul) 
Micropipette- 200 (20 to 200 ul) 
Micropipette- 10 (100 to 1000 ul) 
PhloxineB Cyanosine, Hi-CertH 
Ferrous Ammnium sulphate 

Phenol:Chloroform:isoamyl alcohol mixture 
Isoprpenol 
Toluene, Hi-ART" 
Cellulose microcrystalline 
Crystal Violet 
TEMED 

Magnesium Chloride Hexahydrate 
Glycerin 
RNase Kil" 

Guanidine Thiocynate 
Mercuric chloride 

(Quantity may vary depending on requirements and availability of funds.) 
8-Hydroxyquinoline 

5 List of documents required with Quotations. 
1 Income tax clearance certificate (2023-24) 

2 Sales tax certificate (GST) 

1 

3 Registration certificate of Establishment 

2 

1 

S PAN Registration Certificate 

1 

6 We need GST Certificate from your side. 

1 

1 

Thanking You, 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

All rates should be quoted exclusive of all taxes and F.O.R (Please mention all the terms & 
conditions clearly and separated etc.) 

1 

Payment will be made only against delivery, verification and completion the work. 

1 

3 Quotations should reach to the office undersigned on dated 24 December 2024 at 3.30 pm 

Quotation will be opened on 26 December 2024 at 1.30 pm. 

1 

4 Right to reject all or may quotation without assigning any reason reserved with the head of 
department. 

1 

1 

1 

4 Government of Maharashtra Mumbai shop and society Act. 1948 (Form-D) 

7 Manufacture or authorised distributor and dealer can be Apply. 

Dr. D. P. Gogle 
Head 

Dept. of Molecular Biology 
& Genatic Engineering 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj 
Nagpur University, Nagpur-440033 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

