EPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

Established by Government of Contral Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017)

Dr. Dayanand P. Gogle

Head



Website: www.nagpuruniversity.org

E-mail: dr.dayanand.gogle@gmail.com

Mahatma Jyotiba Fuley Educational Campus, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440 033. Tel.: 2500199

No.	MB&GE/	185	

Date: 10/12/24

Call for Quotation

Department of Molecular Biology & Genetic Engineering RTMNU invite Sealed Himedia Chemical of following atom on terms and conditions mention.

Sr. No	Particulars	Approx Qty.	
	Himedia Chemical		
1	Agar powder For Molecular Biology		
2	Kosar citrate medium	2	
3	Vogel Johnson agar medium	1	
4	Trypose soya broth	1	
5	YEM broth	1	
6	Lactose Broth	1	
7	EcoRI	1	
8	BamHi	3 .	
9	HindIII	3	
10	Tagl	3	
11	Psti	1	
12		2	
13	HaellI	1	
	Hinfl	1	
14	M-MuLV Reverse transcriptase	1	
15	1kb DNA Ladder	1	
16	50bp DNA Ladder	1	
17	Prestained Protein Ladder		
18	Proteinase K	1	
19	Nitrile gloves Small	1	
20	Nitrile gloves Medium	1	
21	Autoclavable bags		
22	Stainless steel Petry plate carrier (100mm dish)	2	
23	Durham Tubes		
24	Hi Gelcaster	1	

-/1	Slides staining Jar Coplin type	1				
,0	Slides staining Jar Schifferdecker type	1				
27	Parafilm M125*	2				
28	Nicrome straight wire	1				
29	Cellulose Nitrate membrane, Dia-47mm, Pore size-22um	1				
30	Cellulose Acetate membrane, Dia-47mm, Pore size-22um	1				
31	Micropipette- 10 (0.5 to 10 μl)	1				
32	Micropipette- 20 (2 to 20 μl)	1				
33	Micropipette- 200 (20 to 200 μl)	1				
34	Micropipette- 10 (100 to 1000 μl)	1				
35	PhloxineB Cyanosine, Hi-Cert™	1				
36	Ferrous Ammnium sulphate					
37	Phenol:Chloroform:Isoamyl alcohol mixture	1				
38	Isoprpenol	1				
39	Toluene, Hi-AR™	1				
40	Cellulose microcrystalline	1				
41	Crystal Violet	1				
42	TEMED	1				
43	Magnesium Chloride Hexahydrate	1				
44	Glycerin	1				
45	RNase Kil™	1				
46	Guanidine Thiocynate	1				
47	Mercuric chloride	1				
48	8-Hydroxyquinoline	1				
(Quant	(Quantity may vary depending on requirements and availability of finds)					

(Quantity may vary depending on requirements and availability of funds.)

ote:

- All rates should be quoted exclusive of all taxes and F.O.R (Please mention all the terms & conditions clearly and separated etc.)
- Payment will be made only against delivery, verification and completion the work.
- 3 Quotations should reach to the office undersigned on dated 24 December 2024 at 3.30 pm Quotation will be opened on 26 December 2024 at 1.30 pm.
- 4 Right to reject all or may quotation without assigning any reason reserved with the head of department.
- 5 List of documents required with Quotations.
 - 1 Income tax clearance certificate (2023-24)
 - 2 Sales tax certificate (GST)
 - 3 Registration certificate of Establishment
 - 4 Government of Maharashtra Mumbai shop and society Act. 1948 (Form-D)
 - 5 PAN Registration Certificate
- 6 We need **GST** Certificate from your side.
- 7 Manufacture or authorised distributor and dealer can be Apply.

Thanking You,

Dr. D. P. Gogle

Deptt. of Molecular Biology & Genetic Engineering Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University, Nagpur-440033